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Violation cum Show-cause notice

By Regd.A/D
HT W& /Government of India
@l AFTAI/Ministry of Mines
HRART @il &40/ Indian Bureau of Mines
& @ AaFs &1 w™Tea/Office of the Regional Controller of Mines
Phone No.: (0832)- 2741757 Opp. R.T.O.’s Office,
Fax No. :(0832)-2741758 P.O. FATORDA -403602,
E-Mail  :ro.goa@ibm.gov.in Margao-GOA
No.KNT/BJP /LST-81/Goa Date- 27/10/2016

To- Shri B.C.Udapudi,
9 " Lokapur Mineral Industries,
107° MUDHOL ROAD, LOKAPUR,
LOKAPUR MUDHOL
2 _Karnataka-587 122
) ) Sub.:-Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect of
M your Lokapur Limestone Mine M.L.No-2486 over an area of 3.64Ha situated in Lokapur-Village,
A Mudhol-Tg, Distt.-Bagalkot, Karnataka-State

‘,l}:: Sir
The following provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 were
found violated during the inspection of your above mine on 25/8/2016 FN.

Rule Nature of Violation Observed

12(3) The last scheme of mining was approved vide letter No.MSH/MAN-
215(KNT)/GOA/2011-12 Dated-26.8.11 for the period of 2011-12 to 2015-16,
As such scheme of mining had fallen due for submission on 01.12.2015 for the
next five year period from 2016-17 to 2020-21.

45(5)(b) | An annual return for the year 2015-16 which shall be submitted before the 1™
July of the preceding financial year in the prescribed form, But you have not
submitted the annual return to this office till. Therefore, you are directed to
submit aforesaid return in hard copy and online system immediately through
www.ibm.gov.in/index.php/auth/login.

23(E)2) | A yearly report before 1% July of every year setting forth the extent of
protective and rehabilitation work carried out as envisaged in the approved
progressive mine closure plan has not been submitted to this office.

A Self-Appraisal Report to be submitted by owner of the mine under Rule 63 of
63 MCDR, 1988 stating extent of implementation of Approved Mining Plan/Scheme of
Mining during the year of 2015-16 along with supporting plans/sections, representative
photographs in hard as well as soft copy has not been received in this office.

24(1) Notice of temporary discontinuance of work in mine in form-D1 has not been
submitted to this office till date.

27(4) The plan and sections required under the rule were not found updated.

02. The suspension of mining operation was already issued by this office dated 29/1/2016 & not
revoked till date. The reply furnished vides letters no. Nil dated 12/7/2016 was duly considered
and violation of rule 13(1) taken as complied. Even after sufficient time and opportunity; you
have not reported compliance of rule 27(4) of MCDR, 88 and during inspection on 25/08/16
aforesaid violation of rules observed & exists in your mine.

03. In this connection, it is again brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an
offence punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR 1988.
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04. You are therefor, directed to show cause within period of thirty (30) days as why you should
not be prosecuted for the above offence and or legal action may be initiated.
05. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.

Yours faithfully,

éaﬁ}wlu.

(GRam) | ¢
Sr. Assistant Controller of Mines ~_ —

i Copy forwarded for kind information & necessary action to:- The Director, DMG, 49, Khanij
0 £9 Bhavan, Race Course Road, Bangalore 560 001.
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Sr.Assistant Controller of Mines O”—/
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